

অতিরিক্ত সংখ্যা কর্তৃপক্ষ কর্তৃক প্রকাশিত

রবিবার, জানুয়ারি ২৬, ২০২৫

[বেসরকারি ব্যক্তি এবং কর্পোরেশন কর্তৃক অর্থের বিনিময়ে জারীকৃত বিজ্ঞাপন ও নোটিশসমূহ]

NOTICE OF FINAL ORDINARY GENERAL MEETING FOR LIQUIDATION

Inter Island Manpower Ltd.

Notice is hereby given that the final ordinary general meeting of **Inter Island Manpower Ltd.** will be held on **29th day of February**, **2025** at 11.00 A.M. at the Registered office of the company at Hazi Market (1st Floor), Diabari Bazar, Diabari, Turag, Dhaka, Bangladesh. to the transact the following purposes:

- 1. Resolved that the final Liquidators Report and accounts prepared by the liquidator in accordance with the provision of section 296 of the Companies act, 1994, have been approved and adopted.
- 2. Resolved that the **Inter Island Manpower Ltd.** has been finally liquidated and the Liquidator will be discharged from the **29**th **day of February 2025.**

MOHAMMED ANOWAR HOSSAIN, FCMA

78/A, Purana Paltan Line (2nd Floor), Dhaka-1000 Liquidator

Inter Island Manpower Ltd.

মোহাম্মদ আবু ইউসুফ , উপপরিচালক (উপসচিব), বাংলাদেশ সরকারী মুদ্রণালয়, তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা কর্তৃক মুদ্রিত। মোঃ নজরুল ইসলাম , উপপরিচালক (উপসচিব) বাংলাদেশ ফরম ও প্রকাশনা অফিস , তেজগাঁও , ঢাকা কর্তৃক প্রকাশিত। website: www.bgpress.gov.bd

> (৬৩৩) মূ**ল্য :** টাকা ৪.০০